

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
LVNV FUNDING, LLC; RESURGENT
CAPITAL SERVICES, L.P.; AND
PRA RECEIVABLES MANAGEMENT, LLC,

Petitioners,

v.

STANLEY CRAWFORD,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Eleventh Circuit**

—◆—
**BRIEF OF DBA INTERNATIONAL AS
AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

—◆—
DONALD S. MAURICE, JR., ESQ.
MAURICE & NEEDLEMAN, P.C.
5 Walter E. Foran Blvd., Ste. 2007
Flemington, N.J. 08822
(908) 237-4550
dsm@mnlawpc.com

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae DBA International

February 19, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF IDENTITY AND INTEREST IN CASE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
THE IMPACT OF <i>CRAWFORD</i> ON DEBT BUYING COMPANIES, CONSUMERS AND THE LIFE CYCLE OF DEBT	4
A. The life cycle of debt and debt companies' important place in the life cycle	5
B. <i>Crawford</i> has a material, adverse impact on the life cycle of debt, on debt buying companies and consumers	8
CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>B-Real, LLC v. Rogers</i> , 405 B.R. 428 (M.D. La. 2009)	9
<i>Crawford v. LVNV Funding, LLC</i> , 758 F.3d 1254 (11th Cir. 2014).....	4, 5, 8
<i>Gray-Mapp v. Sherman</i> , 100 F. Supp. 2d 810 (N.D. Ill. 1999).....	6
<i>In re Davidson</i> , 72 B.R. 384 (D. Colo. 1987)	6
<i>In re Keeler</i> , 440 B.R. 354 (E.D. Pa. 2009).....	7
<i>In re Remington Rand Corp.</i> , 836 F.2d 825 (3d Cir. 1988)	7
<i>Local Loan Co. v. Hunt</i> , 292 U.S. 234 (1934)	6
<i>Notte v. Merchs. Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 185 N.J. 490, 888 A.2d 464 (N.J. 2006).....	9
<i>Simmons v. Roundup Funding, LLC</i> , 622 F.3d 93 (2d Cir. 2010).....	9

STATUTES

11 U.S.C. § 101(5)	7
11 U.S.C. § 502(a)	8
11 U.S.C. § 502(b)	8
11 U.S.C. § 1306.....	6
11 U.S.C. § 1322(a)(1).....	6
15 U.S.C. §§ 1692 <i>et seq.</i>	3, 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
RULES	
Bankruptcy Rule 3001.....	8
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Federal Trade Commission, <i>Collecting Consumer Debts, The Challenges of Change, A Workshop Report</i> (2009).....	5
H.R. Rep. No. 595, 95th Cong., 1st Sess. 309 (1977).....	7
S. Rep. No. 989, 95th Cong., 2d Sess. 21-22 (1978), reprinted in 1978 U.S. Code Cong. & Admin. News, 5787	7
